PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2135

- Page 2, line 16, replace "sixty thousand nine" with "\$60,900"
- Page 2, line 17, remove "hundred dollars" and after the second "the" insert "department of public instruction for the purpose of providing a grant to the"
- Page 2, line 18, remove "the purpose of"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "sixteen thousand" with "\$16,000"
- Page 2, line 22, remove "dollars" and after the second "the" insert "department of public instruction for the purpose of providing a grant to the"
- Page 2, line 23, remove "the purpose of" and replace "two thousand dollars" with "\$2,000"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment changes the entity to receive the general fund appropriation from the Education Standards and Practices Board to the Department of Public Instruction.